

WEST BENGAL STATE COUNCIL OF TECHNICAL & VOCATIONAL EDUCATION AND SKILL DEVELOPMENT

(A Statutory Body under Government of West Bengal Act XXVI of 2013)

Department of Technical Education, Training & Skill Development, Government of West Bengal KarigariBhawan, 4th & 5th Floor, Plot No. B/7, Action Area-III, Newtown, Rajarhat, Kolkata–700160

Memo No.: WBSCTVESD/TED/2022-23/032|

Dated, Kolkata, the 14th, July 2022

Consent of Affiliation

Name of the Institution: JRSET COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

Address: Village: Uttarpanchpota, Post/P.S: Chakdaha, District: Nadia, Pin-741222.

JRS EDUCATIONAL TRUST vide its Governing Body meeting held on 07.07.2022 at the registered office of the Trust at Village: Uttarpanchpota, Post/P.S: Chakdaha, District: Nadia, Pin-741222, vide Ref no. JRSET/Pharm/2022/06 and vide JRSET/2022/M/02 of the resolution of the Governing Body Meeting, applied for Consent of Affiliation of this Council, and decided on the opening of new pharmacy college in the name and style of JRSET COLLEGE OF PHARMACY for commencement of diploma in Pharmacy course from the Academic Session 2022-23.

Introduction of course:i) Diploma in Pharmacy.

This is to confirm that the West Bengal State Council of Technical and Vocational Education and Skill Development on preliminary verification found that

- 1) The land shown is adequate / marginally inadequate to the requirement of PCI
- 2) Land shown as per deed is a free hold/Leasehold property

The West Bengal State Council of Technical and Vocational Education and Skill Development has no objection for issuing Consent of Affiliation for the above-named Institution related to opening of new diploma course, subject to the grant of approval by the Pharmacy Council of India (PCI), New Delhi under section 12 of the Pharmacy Act 1948 and subject to physical inspection/verification of all infrastructure and facility at the time of grant of affiliation.

Liabilities, if any, on this count shall be the sole responsibility of the Applicant of the Trust and shall be settled as per the Rules and Regulations as applicable.

Chief Administrative Officer